THE BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

Essex County, New Jersey

ORDINANCE NO. 1531

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 10.32.10 NO PARKING ANY TIME

BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, by The Mayor and The Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, in The County Of Essex and The State Of New Jersey, as follows:

SECTION 10.32.10. No Parking Anytime Designated

- 46. South side of Clark Street from 85 feet east of the centerline of Ridgewood Avenue to a point 100 feet east of the centerline of Ridgewood Avenue.
- 47. South side of Clark Street from 178 feet east of the centerline of Ridgewood Avenue to a point 199 feet east of the centerline of Ridgewood Avenue.
- 46. South side of Clark Street from 302 feet east of the centerline of Ridgewood Avenue to a point 320 feet east of the centerline of Ridgewood Avenue.

	Peter A. Hughes, Mayor
Attest:	
Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk	